INFORMATIO	ON .	STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT		Disposition date
Dock		•	Agency number 011	
Arrest Warra	ınt			
Geographical area 14 number	i i	ut VS. Haidon , Lauren		-
To: Any Proper	Officer of the State of Co	onnecticut	1 4	
		ticut, you are hereby commande	d to stast the book of the	
	iccused. ("X" all that apply	" ought before a clerk or assistant	clerk of the Superior Court.	
\boldsymbol{L}	used is not entitled to ba			
∐ B. AGC	. B or both are checked a	nbove, you shall without undue d	elay bring the arrested pers	on before the clerk
or a	ssistant clerk of the Sup	erior Court for the geographical	area where the offense is a	leged to have been
CON	nmitted, or if the clerk's	office is not open, to a communi	ty correctional center within	sald geographical
		nity correctional center if no suc	h center exists in the geogr	
the	Correctional Institution,	as the case may be.		Extradition boundaries established by prosecutor
C. Bail s	set at 🔑 /////_	- 4		
D. Non-	financial conditions of re	ilease:	100	
<u>_</u>	MPLY WITH	ALL CIVIL AND	TOPS TO SELECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	
_EA	MILY GOVET	ARDERS RE-CUST	DOG & VISITATION	
	litions of release not dete	amined by the court.	. 1	
L. B. Cona	ILLIOUR OF LAIRERS HOT MAIS	stillitied by the court.		
	Bignedi udde of the Superior	Bourt) Date	Name/byfre/Judge (Pi	(ni or type)
By the Court	Bignediture of the Superior	Bourt) Date	24/17 Named Windshill	HAMO
	Arrest Warrant	Court) Date	24/17 Managolinas (*)	MIN or type)
Return On		Court) Cate	Paris Date	State of Connecticut
Return On	Arrest Warrant Town of	(/6	Date Date	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical great number Then and there	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and	foregoing compisint and warrant , I a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and	foregoing complaint and warrant , ;	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , ;	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest/Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date present the body of the within-	State of Connecticut named secused and read the
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , i a	Date Date urrested the hody of the within- tumination.	State of Connecticut named secused and read the
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , I is averaged from in court for ex. Other Court action	Date Date urrested the hody of the within- tumination.	State of Connecticut taimed accused and read the Judge
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , I is averaged from in court for ex. Other Court action	Date Date urrested the hody of the within- tumination.	State of Connecticut taimed accused and read the Judge
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , I is averaged from in court for ex. Other Court action	Date Date urrested the hody of the within- tumination.	State of Connecticut taimed accused and read the Judge
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest(Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , I is averaged from in court for ex. Other Court action	Date Date urrested the hody of the within- tumination.	State of Connecticut taimed accused and read the Judge
Return On Geographical area number Then and there, same in the hea Attest/Officer's sign	Arrest Warrant Town of by virtue of the within and to thing of sald accused; and his sature and Department)	foregoing complaint and warrant , I is averaged from in court for ex. Other Court action	Date Date urrested the hody of the within- tumination.	State of Connecticut named accused and read the Judge

For Court U	se Only
Supporting Attid	avils sealed
Yes	□ No

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION			Supporting Affidavils sealed
JD-CR-84b Rev. 3-11 C.G.S \$564-2a		RIOR COURT	Yes No
Pr. Bir. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3		rw.jud.at.gov	
Police Case number 17000001120	Agency name Bloomfield Police	•	Agency number 011
Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)		Residence (Town) of accused West Seneca	Count to be held at (Town) Geographical 14 Hartford Area number
Haidon , Lauren		1476St Cultota	
Application For Arrest Warrant To: A Judge of the Superior Court			
The undersigned hereby applies for set forth in the: X Affidavit Below	or a warrant for the a v. Affidavit(s) A	rest of the above-named tached.	l accused on the basis of the facts
Data 1/23/17 Signed Prose	Juling authority) Concell Con		i The Cornell
Affidavit			
The undersigned afflant, being d	uly swom, depos es :	and says:	1.0044 Laura amendament
1. That, I, Officer Brendan A.	Danaher, have been	a police officer since A	ugust 2011. I am employed
by the Bloomfield Police Departme	ant currently assigne	d to the Patrol Division.	have received specialized
training in the investigation of crim	ilnal and other matte	rs. The facts and circui	nstances contained in this
affidavit are from personal knowle	dge, investigation ar	d Information supplied	by brother and/or sister officers,
or others acting in their official cap	oacity.		
2. That, on January 11, 2017	at approximately 20:4	16 hours I met with MAT	THEW COULOUTE, DOB:
01/02/1970, at Bloomfield Police I	teadquarters in Con	necticut on a child custo	ody issue. COULOUTE, who has
had continuous incidents with his	now ex-wife, LAURE	N HAIDON, DOB: 06/20	6/1982, stated HAIDON had
violated their child custody agreen			
•	•	•	
3. That, COULOUTE showed	me the Separation A	greement dated April 23	3, 2015 from the Superior
Court in Hartford (Docket # HHD-I	FA-14-4073278-S) si	oecifically paragraph #6	under the section titled "Custody
and Parenting Plan" which states	"In addition to the for	regoing, the parties sha	I have joint custody of the minor
child (Sofia Couloute, DOB: 01/31	/2011) Neither party	shall remove the minor	child permanently from the State
of Connecticut without prior writter	annroyal of the oth	er party or Court order."	•
of Counections without bilot wither	1 SPHOATIOL RIP OUR	of party of obdit orders	
4. That, COULOUTE stated th	a last time he says b	is departer SOFIA If w	as October 2016 and
4. That, COULOUTE stated th	e last tittle tie saw ti	s daugnier, dorin, it w	as cotobor 2010 una
(This is page 1 of a 3 page Affidavii)			
Date	8lgs	(Affiant) Brenden Dana	pr 175
01/12/2017 04:14 pm		Gerand of	<u>t</u>
Jurat Subscribed and swom to perform	ne on (Date) Sign	ned (Judga/Clerk, Combilsalering	of Superior Court, Notary Public)
Finding	<u>1</u>		
The foregoing Application for an arrest	t warrant, and affidavit(s) attached to sald Applicat	tion, having been submitted to and
considered by the undersigned, the un	idersigned finds from 8	ald affidavit(s) that there is	probable cause to believe that
an offense has been committed and th	at the accused commit	ted it and, therefore, that pr	obable cause exists for the
Issuance of a warrant for the arrest of	the above-named accur	sed,	
Date and Signed at (City or town)	On (Dale) Sign	red (VOMga / Judge Titel Referee)	Name of Judge/Judge Trial Referee
Signature HALL File	11/2411-4	\forall	- MINAPA Same
1	•	•	

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION

JD-CR-84e Ray, 3-11 C.G.S § 54-28

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.lud.ct.gov

Proportiald Police

hit Bill' Oder oner' oner' on a	44 and Townson Bank			
CFS#: 17000001120		Court to be held at (Town)	Geographical	
	Residence (Town) of accused	CORUTE DA USIG ST LIGHTA	m-149	14
Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	West Seneca	Hartford	Area number	
Haidon , Lauren	17000 001,000			

Affidavit - Continued

HAIDON had SOFIA at 212 Duncaster Road in Bloomfield where HAIDON was staying with a male and his family. COULOUTE stated he believed SOFIA was there when HAIDON stated she was not there anymore and was staying at a Marriott Hotel. COULOUTE stated after that he found out through e-mail exchanges with HAIDON that she was in New York State however she would not tell him exactly where. COULOUTE stated he asked West Seneca Police Department to do a weifare check at HAIDON'S parent's residence (81 Liberty Lane, West Seneca, NY) however they found that HAIDON and SOFIA were not there. COULOUTE stated West Seneca Police Department did eventually locate SOFIA and HAIDON but would not disclose to COULOUTE where they were staying based on statements HAIDON made to law enforcement.

- That, COULOUTE stated since HAIDON has been in New York State she was able to achieve temporary custody of SOFIA in New York however in Connecticut COULOUTE was able to file for contempt (which was granted) as HAIDON disregarded the child custody agreement. The signed order, which I viewed, clearly states that HAIDON needed the Connecticut courts permission or COULOUTE'S written permission. COULOUTE provided the documentation that showed neither he nor the Connecticut court approved HAIDON'S unknown relocation of SOFIA to New York State. COULOUTE stated he had e-mails where he asked HAIDON where SOFIA was and she still refused to tell him. COULOUTE stated he believed this was a custodial interference issue and wanted to press charges.
- That, on January 11, 2017 at approximately 21:35 hours I spoke to Disp. DAVID VASQUEZ of the 6. West Seneca Police Department. Disp. VASQUEZ was the individual who spoke to COULOUTE when he originally requested the welfare check. Disp. VASQUEZ stated his officers checked HAIDON'S parent's residence who informed them that SOFIA and HAIDON were at another relatives residence but they were fine and did not want to or simply did not disclose HAIDON'S location to the officers. Disp. VASQUEZ stated COULOUTE was not pleased with their welfare check outcome and failed to mention that HAIDON was in violation of a child custody agreement.
- That, at approximately 21:55 hours I left a voicemail for HAIDON informing her of the situation and 7. requested that she call me back so that we can establish a plan for the return of SOFIA to the State of Connecticut as I believe she is in violation of the child custody order. HAIDON called me back shortly after and confirmed that she was staying with her parents in West Seneca but did not want COULOUTE to know because of the history of abuse and the fact that she believes COULOUTE wants to kill her. HAIDON denied violating the order stating that she is not allowed to "permanently" relocate without COULOUTE'S permission and that she has only "temporarily" relocated to New York. HAIDON stated however she does not have any

(Thie is not	ge 2 of a 3 page Affidavit)		- Company
Date		Signad (Afflant) 78	rt Natury Public)
Jurat	Subscribed and sword before me of Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior Cou Fig.	DRIA /OLI /
	(Prosecutorial Official) Date 1/23/1	Reviewen (June) June 1	1/04/1-6

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION

JO-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.8 § 54-28 DL Ren 38.1 38.5 38.3 STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.tad.at.apv

Disconfield Police

Li' Dir ner no d'an mi an a	semistrian config.	Diffillitieta i our		
CFS#: 17000001120		Court to be held at (Town)	Geographical	
Name A set First Middle Initials		1 4 18- mal	Area number	14
Haldon , Lauren	West Gallaca			

Affidavit - Continued

residence in Connecticut anymore and this is where she is staying to protect her daughter. I informed HAIDON that her temporary custody order granted in New York did not supercede Connecticut's order and she stated she understood. HAIDON then stated that she had e-mails from COULOUTE where he told her she could go to New York and did not care. HAIDON also stated she forwarded her address in New York to the Connecticut courts however it does not meet the condition of written permission from COULOUTE or the court.

- That, after speaking to both individuals they sent me approximately a dozen e-mails showing various 8. text message and e-mail conversations. After reviewing the e-mails specifically I believe COULOUTE was originally told by HAIDON that she was at her parent's residence in West Seneca ("Buffalo") however HAIDON gave COULOUTE the Impression that she was kicked out and I observed many e-mails where he requested HAIDON'S specific address solely for the purpose of seeing SOFIA. During our phone conversation HAIDON stated that she did not want COULOUTE to know where she and SOFIA are, which is a violation of the custody agreement I reviewed.
- That, based on the facts and circumstances contained herein, I have probable cause to believe that LAUREN HAIDON, DOB: 06/26/1982, has committed the crime of CGS 53a-97 Custodial Interference in the 9. 1st Degree. I respectfully request that a warrant for the arrest of LAUREN HAIDON be issued.

				bollmus
(This is page 3 of a 3 page Affidavit) Date O1/12/2017 04:14 pm Signed (Affiant) Signed (Affiant) Signed (Affiant) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior Court, Notary Public) Jurat O1/12/1017 04:14 pm Reviewed (Judge / Judge Triel Referee) Date O1/12/1017 Dat		•		
Jurat O/1/2/2017 04:14 pm Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superfor Court, Notary Public) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superfor Court, Notary Public) Reviewed (Judge / Judge Trief Referee) Date // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				6 25 6 00 E
Jurat O/1/2/2017 04:14 pm Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superfor Court, Notary Public) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superfor Court, Notary Public) Reviewed (Judge / Judge Trief Referee) Date // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	(This is pag	e 3 of a 3 page Affidavit)	176	* (8) (5) (5) {
Jurat Subscribed and sworn before me of Date) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior Court, Notary Total Policy Policy Reviewed (Judge / Judge Trief Referes) Date // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			Signed (Africans)	
Jurat Subscribed and swift bette in Date Reviewed (Judge / Judge Trie/ Referes) Date / 1 1 1			Stoned / Judge / Clerk, Commissioner of Superior Cou	rt, Notary Public)
Reviewer (Jubbe / Jubbe / Jube / Jubbe	Jurat		7.707.	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Talland		Reviewed (Judge / Judge Trial Referes)	11/24/17
Thing the by	7	ultilonel 1/03/1	H V	<u> </u>

EXTRADITION AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

•		1 {
Person Making Request	Ofc. B. Danuher 179	
DATE OF REQUEST	01/87/2017	
CASE NUMBER	17-1120	
NAME AND DOB OF ACCUSED	Lauren Haidon 06/20	,/1982
CHARGES	53a-97 Custodial Interfer	ence 1st Dagree
. , man	Ameters requested	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NEW ENGLAND AND STATES E	sordering W. So	enech, my
east coast	,	
EAST OF MISSISSIPPI RIVER	*	
UNITED STATES INCLUDING P	JERTO RICO	
OTHER		
Comments:	• • • •	,
Comments:		Do not release
•	•	unless non-financial
	1)	conditions are met
		CONGILIANS are mon
STATE'S ATT	APPROVAL ORNEY'S OFFICE USE ONLY	-178
EXTRADITION: DENIEDAPP	ROVED X PARAMETERS '	
REVIEWING INSPECTOR	- KUSINSKI # 2261	uald
SIGNATURE: CLANGERE	Kosidski	ombolo &
•		
		a white